





General Construction Notes

- 1. The contractor shall contact Bridgestone MUD's District Engineer Ryan T. Schilhab, PE, at (281) 363-4039 a minimum of 48 hours before commencing construction.
- 2. The contractor shall contact Bridgestone MUD District Operator Danny Staab of Water District Management at 281-330-6761 a minimum of 48 hours before construction to set up an inspection to verify the District's facilities.
- 3. The contractor must request that the District's Operator perform the connection to the District's water distribution system a minimum of 48 hours in advance. Under no circumstance will the contractor be allowed to connect to the District's water distribution system. The District's Operator will perform all water connections.
- 4. The District's operator shall be notified a minimum of 24 hours in advance to witness and inspect the sanitary sewer collection system.
- 5. No private infrastructure shall be covered or buried before the District's Operator has inspected the facilities to ensure that they were constructed per the plans approved by Bridgestone MUD's District Engineer.
- 6. The contractor shall contact the District operator to operate all valves. The contractor cannot operate any part of the Bridgestone MUD's water distribution system.
- 7. The owner shall install and test appropriate backflow prevention, per Bridgestone MUD Rules & Regulations.
- 8. All development, construction, connections, etc., in Bridgestone MUD shall be in accordance with the District's current rate order.

District Signature Block

BRIDGESTONE MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT SIGNATURE VALID FOR ONE (1) YEAR

DATE

*Our plan approval does not include a determination that the onsite private utilities were designed properly. We reviewed the plans solely for general compliance with the District's Rate Order.